Office of the Purchasing Agent
2300 Bloomdale Road

COLLIN COUNTY Suite 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS
ADDENDUM No. Two (2) RFP No. 2022-284

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
FOR
THIRD PARTY CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION

DATE: JULY 29, 2022
NOTICE TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.:

1. ADDITIONAL EXHIBIT: EXHIBIT F: COLLIN COUNTY — WORKER’S COMPENSATION
STATS
2. ADD ATTRIBUTE 21- ADDENDUM NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN THE SAME.
SINCERELY,
MICHELLE CHARNOSKI, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

MLM



Claim Type
Fiscal Year
2016/2017
Medical Only
Record Only
TD
2017/2018
Medical Only
Minor PD
Record Only
TD
2018/2019
Medical Only
Record Only
TD
2019/2020
Medical Only
Record Only
Report Only
TD
2020/2021
Death
Medical Only

Minor PD

Collin County — Worker’s Compensation Stats

EXHIBIT F

10/1/2016 to 6/30/2022

Status Count
Closed

102

50

39

13

120

51

46
22
112
64
20
28
141
62

63

13

103

45

Open

Grand Total

102

50

39

13

120

51

46

22

112

64

20

28

142

62

63

14

105

45



Record Only
Report Only
TD

2021/2022
Medical Only
Record Only
TD

Grand Total

34

10

12

114

37

68

692

23

16

26

34

10

13

137

53

68

16

718
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