

Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

ADDENDUM No. Two (2)

RFP No. 2022-284

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

**FOR** 

THIRD PARTY CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION

DATE: JULY 29, 2022

NOTICE TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL:

- 1. ADDITIONAL EXHIBIT: EXHIBIT F: COLLIN COUNTY WORKER'S COMPENSATION STATS
- 2. ADD ATTRIBUTE 21- ADDENDUM NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

SINCERELY, MICHELLE CHARNOSKI, NIGP-CPP, CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

**MLM** 

EXHIBIT F

Collin County – Worker's Compensation Stats

10/1/2016 to 6/30/2022

Claim Type	Status Count		
Fiscal Year	Closed	Open	<b>Grand Total</b>
2016/2017	102		102
Medical Only	50		50
Record Only	39		39
TD	13		13
2017/2018	120		120
Medical Only	51		51
Minor PD	1		1
Record Only	46		46
TD	22		22
2018/2019	112		112
Medical Only	64		64
Record Only	20		20
TD	28		28
2019/2020	141	1	142
Medical Only	62		62
Record Only	63		63
Report Only	3		3
TD	13	1	14
2020/2021	103	2	105
Death		1	1
Medical Only	45		45
Minor PD	2		2

Grand Total	692	26	718
TD	9	7	16
Record Only	68		68
Medical Only	37	16	53
2021/2022	114	23	137
TD	12	1	13
Report Only	10		10
Record Only	34		34